1991775-5 图 2:12

91394039

CHI-CEEL

SUBORDINATION, ATTORNMENT AND NONDISTURBANCE AGREEMENT (1987 Mortgage)

THIS SUBORDINATION, ATTORNMENT AND NONDISTURBANCE AGREEMENT made as of the ^{18th} day of March 1991, by and between CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership (hereinafter Tenant), and BANK OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS, N.A., formerly known as First National Bank of Waukegan (hereinafter "Lender"). THE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO Trusteen and Trust Agreement dated August 14, 1980 and known as Trust No. 25581/(the "Landlord") and ALCAN UNITED CONCRETE, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Alcan").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Landwid and Alcan have executed a Lease Agreement dated July 1, 1981 and a Lease Extension dated Describer 20, 1990 (together the "Lease") pursuant to which Landlord leased the Site (the "Site") described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference to Alcan for a term of year, as more fully described in the Lease; and

WHEREAS, Alcan and Tenant have executed a certain Sublease Agreement dated February 4, 1991, (the "Sublease"), pursuant to which Alcan leased the Premises (the "Premises") described on Exhibit B attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein to Tenant for a term of years with extension rights all as more fully described in the Sublease; and

WHERHAS. Landlord has mortgaged certain real property legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein (the "Mortgaged Property") of which the Premises constitute part by a certain Mortgage (the "Mortgage") to the Lender dated April 21, 1987, and recorded with the Recorder of Cook County, State of Illinois, on May 22, 1987 (as Document No. 87276097), securing the payment of a Promissory Note dated May 22, 1987, in the amount of Three Hundred Thousand Twenty-Six Five Hundred Sixty 7 bree and 85/100 Dollars (\$326,563,85) executed by Landlord to the order of Lender (the "Note") upon terms and conditions as more fully set forth in the Note and Mortgage; and

WHEREAS. Tenant desires to insure its peaceful and quiet use and enjoyment of the Premises for telecommunications purposes; and

WHEREAS. Tenant and Lender are willing to agree that the Sublease shall be subject and subordinate to the Mortgage but shall remain in full force and effect in the event that any proceedings are brought involving foreclosure of the Mortgage made by the Landlord covering, or in the event Lender otherwise succeeds to Landlord's interest with respect to, any part of the Premises; and

STANDARD February 18, 1991

608 HLEL 10

WAS ARRUNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEEF

WHEREAS, Lender, Landlord, Alcan and Tenant are willing to agree that the Sublease shall rem, in in full force and effect in the event that there is any default under the Lease, provided Tenant is not in default under the Sublease.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained, Tenant, Lender, Landlord and Alcan agree as follows:

- 1. Subordination. The Sublease shall be, and the same is hereby made subject to and subordinate to the Mortgage and to all the terms, conditions and provisions thereof.
- 2. Son-Disturbance. (a) In the event any proceedings are brought by Lender (i) to foreclose the Mortgage or (ii) to succeed to the interests of Landlord by foreclosure, deed in lieu thereof or otherwise, and, provided the Tenant is not then in default in the payment of rent or in the performance of pay of the terms, conditions or covenants of the Sublease. Tenant and Lender agree, that the Sublease (including any extensions thereof and any options to purchase or rights of first refusal contained therein) shall in accordance with all its terms, covenants and conditions (which are incorporated berein by reference) remain in full force and effect as a direct indenture of lease between Tenant and Alean (or any other party assuming Alean's rights and obligations as landlord, under the Sublease and Tenant's possession of the Premises and Tenant's rights and privileges under the Sublease and any extensions thereof shall not be diminished, interfered with or disturbed by Lender by such foreclosure under the Mortgage or by any such attempt to foreclose or to succeed to the interests of Landlord by foreclosure, deed in lieu thereof or otherwise.
- (b) In the event that Alcan defaults under the Lease and Tenant is not in default in the payment of rent or in the performance of the of the terms or conditions of the Sublease. Lender and Landlord agree that the Sublease (including my extensions thereof and any options to purchase or rights of first refusal contained therein) shall in accordance with all its terms, covenants and conditions (which are incorporated herein by reference) remain in full force and effect as a direct indenture of lease between Tenant and Alcan (or my other party assuming Alcan's rights and obligations under the Sublease), and Tenant's possession of the Premises and Tenant's rights and privileges under the Sublease (including any extensions thereof) shall not be diminished, interfered with or disturbed by Lender by reason of default under the Lease.
- 3. Attornment. In the event Alcan ceases to have any rights or interes, in the Site by reason of a default under the Lease or by action on the part of Lender. Tenant shall attorn to and shall be bound to any lawful successor to Alcan, as landlord under the Sublease, under all of the terms, covenants and conditions in the Sublease for the balance of the term of the Sublease including any extension or extensions thereof without the execution of any further instrument on the part of the parties hereto.
- 4. Notices. Whenever in this Agreement or in any proceedings involving the foreclosure or attempt to foreclose pursuant to the Mortgage, it shall be required or desired that notice or demand be given or served by any party, such notice or demand shall be in writing and

STANDARD February 18, 1991

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

CH!-CEEF

be deemed to have been given or served two (2) business days after being mailed, postage prepaid, by certified or registered mail or when delivered in person and addressed as follows:

TENANT:

Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership

c/o Ameritech Mobile Communications, Inc. 1515 Woodfield Road - Suite 1400 East

Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

(Attn: Vice President-General Counsel and General Manager, Real Estate and Zoning)

WITH A COPY TO:

OF CC

Mr. George N. Gilkerson, Jr. Rooks, Pitts and Poust 201 Naperville Road

Wheaton, IL 60187

ALCAN:

Alcan United Concrete, Inc. 125 West Boeger Drive Arlington Heights, IL 60004 Attention: Anthony Tiberi

WITH A COPY TO:

Buston Reif

Ruf, Rosenbaum & Heftman 221 No.th LaSalle Street

Suite 2916 -

Chicago, IL 60601

LANDLORD:

The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago

Trust #25581

801 North Clark Street Chicago, Illinois 60610

LENDER:

Bank of Northern Illinois, N.A.

1313 Delany Road Gurnee, IL 60031

or to such other addresses as may hereinafter be designated by any party by proper notice to the others.

- 5. Successors and Assigns. The obligations and covenants of the parties hereto shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 6. Release. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until such time as the Mortgage is released of record.

STANDARD February 18, 1991

CHI-CEEF

7. Recording. The parties hereto agree that this Agreement may be recorded in the public records of Cook County, Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year above written.

and year above written.	•
	TENANT:
ATTEST:	Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership,
	an Illinois limited partnership
	By its general partner.
	Ameritech Mobile Phone Service of Chicago,
	Inc., an Illinois corporation
By:	By: D-Zhya
Name: ROBERT N. Keller. Title: ASSISTEDT SECRETAR	Name: <u>DENNIS L. MYERS</u> Title: VICE PRESIDENT
The Masistre: Secretar	Title: VICE PRESIDENT
	LENDER:
N THE COURT	
ATTEST:	BANK OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS.
	f/k/a First National Bank of Wankegan
	Wankegar,
11.11.11.11	
By: Market Allow	By: 2/11/2014
Name: M. A. T. Long.	Name:
Title (if any): Dee Production	Title: President
	'5
Date: 4/5/91	Date: 4/5/9/
	///>
ATTEST:	ALCAN UNITED CONCRETE, INC., an Illinois
	corporation
2 - / /	
7 m 16	The file
By: play been	By herry the
Name: Jo-Mary Tiberi	Name: Anthony C. Tiberi Tile: President
Title: Secretary	Tille: President
	,

STANDARD February 18, 1991

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEE5

THE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED AUGUST 14. 1980 A/K/A TRUST NO. 25581 and not personally

ATTEST:

Bv: Sandia. Stoffens Name: Tra Officer Title:

By:

Name: Alice A. Lauhan

Title: Aset. Vice President

This instrument prepared by (and after recording return to):

Janet A. Silvest Rooks, Pins and Pousi 55 West Monroe Street Suite 1500 Chicago, II. 50603

Of Coot County Clent's Office Executed and delivered by the Cosmopolitics National Bank of Chicago, not in sy activicial capacity, but stiely in the capacity nerein described, for the perform of biodong the bentin described property, and it is expressly understood and agreed to the parties barren, saythere berein to the microry notwithstanding that which ever all of the undertakings and agreements herein made, are made and entences $x \in \mathbb{R}^n$ and entakings and agreements of the Trustee, or for the purpose of peak $x \in \mathbb{R}^n$ with our executed and defended by the foother some in the exercise to filed upon dias such linusee and no personal tabling or persons in of the or other at any time be asserted as enterent asserts to The second of th

BOX 333 - TH

STANDARD February 18, 1991

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEEF

EXHIBIT A

OVERALL SITE DESCRIPTION

LOT I IN TSCHURTZ'S SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHAEST 1.4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS. COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1.4 OF SAID SECTION B. THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID MORTH MIST 14 OF SECTION 8 A DISTANCE OF 485 50 FEET, THENCE EAST ALCING THE NORTH LINE OF NORTH RIDGE SUBDIVISION A DISTANCE OF BOTHS FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING THENCE CONTINUING EAST ALONG THE AFORES4 DILINE A DISTANCE OF 555 50 FEET TO A PORT IN THE WEST LINE OF FREEDOM SMALL FARMS SUBDIVISION, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE AFO RESAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 769 TO FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF FAIRVIEW LANE SUBSTAINSION, THENCE WEST ALONG THE AFORESAID NORTHLINE A DISTANCE OF 555 50 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH RIDGE SUBDIVISION, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE AFORESAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 769 52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, (LLINOIS

P.I.N.: 03-08-100-038-0000

Property Address: 125 West Boeger Drive, Arkington Heights, Illinois Conto

Serin or County Clark's Office

TO SECONE



CHI-CEEF

EXHIBIT B

LEASE SITE DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THE LOT 1 WITSCHURTZ'S SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 8 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 31 EAST OF THE THAD PRINCIPAL MERCIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF PECOPDED OCTOBER 23, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO 25205154 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS. COMMENCING AT THE NORTHERST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF 44 47 FEET, THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL TO THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF, 214 89 FEET, THENCE EASTERLY 1/OPMAL TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 32 95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNIS. THENCE SOUTHBRILY PARALLEL TO SAID EASTERLY LINE, 40 00 FEET, THENCE WESTERLY NORMAL TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 5/07 FEET; THENCE NORTHBRILY PARALLEL WITH SAID EASTERLY LINE, 16 00 FEET, THENCE EASTERLY, 25 00 FEET TO SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ACCESS EASEMENT DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN TSCHURTZ'S SUFCINISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8. TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAND THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 23. 1919 AS DOCUMENT NO. 25205154 BEING 12 FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND LYING EASTERLY AND NORTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LIVE. COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF, 44.47 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF, 214.89 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE LESS SITE (HEREON DESCRIBED), 32.95 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LEASE SITE. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UTILITY EASEMENT DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN TSCHURTZ'S SUBDIMISION BEING A SUBDIMISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8. TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THRO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF PECORDED OCTOBER 23, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO 25205154 BEING AN 8 FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND LYING EASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE, BEGINNING ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE HEREON DESCRIBED LEASE SITE 10 00 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY AND SAID EASTERLY LINE EXTENDED NORTHERLY TO THE MORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEEF

CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF COOK)	
I. LEGISLE A Notary Public in and for said County, in the state DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LEGISLE. Correct. personally known to me to personally known to me to be the Legisle. Secretary of said comporation and personally known to me to be the Legisle. Secretary of said comporation is sole general partner of CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNER Illinois limited partnership, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose resubscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Legisle. President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said instrument as President and Ellister Secretary they so delivered the said corporation as their free and voluntary as partnership for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	o be the in Illinois apporation, iSHIP, an names are severally igned and y of said arsuant to any act, as act of said
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of	991.
Notary Public Mittle	
My commission expires: #CFFL IAL A #REPART A PART A Retery Public Strict A PART A My Commercial A My C	9

STANDARD February 18, 1991

STATE OF ILLINOIS

91394039

Property of County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEEF

BANK OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS, N.A. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS
	COUNTY OF LAKE
L	I My Implied. a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Plant II. Notared. personally known to me to be the President of BANK OF NORTHERN II.LINOIS, N.A., a national banking association, and personally known to me to be the better persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally they signed and delivered the said instrument as President and been personally known to me to be the been personally hand and converse personally known to me to be the been personally hand and corporation, and severally acknowledged that as such President and been personally hand and corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial scal, this day of day of day of left. 1991.
	**COFFICIAL SEAL* MARY F COMPTON Notary Pealic, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2/21/94 Jake -7. Imperimance Notary Public Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	2.21.94

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CHI-CEEF

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ARIZONA	
STATE OF PERMONS)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)	
I. Christina Z. Griffina Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesa	id.
do hereby certify that Anthony C. Tiberi , personally known to me to be the	
President of ALCAN UNITED CONCRETE, INC., an Illinois corporation, a	nď
Jo-Mary Tiberi , personally known to me to be the Secretary of sa	يآرا
corporation, and perso tally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed	ıc
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged the	
as such President and Secretary, they signed and delivered the sa	
instrument as President and Secretary of said corporation, and caus	c d
the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority, given by t	
Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free at	
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial scal, this 2/ day of Fill Wally. 1991.	
4b.,	
Comment of the Control of the	
STOTE STATUS	
Notary Public //	
My commission expires:	
الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	
0'	

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL CC

CH!-CEEF

TRUSTEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF I	LINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF	COOK	}	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO . personally known to me to be HEREBY CERTIFY that Alice A. Lanham & Sandra. personally known to me to be the Asst. Vice Pres. & Trust Officer THE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated August 14, 1980 and known as Trust No. 25581, the same per w s whose name s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that $\underline{\mathbf{r}}$ he $\underline{\mathbf{y}}$ signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Non.

Non. Given under my hand and official scal, this 25th day of

My Commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA DAVIS Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 1994 **********

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office